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Polyansky, Dmitry
Hernandez, Vicente
Sapunov, Danylo
Tutukin, lvan
Martinenko, Yegor
Brukhankov, Andrey
Abuin, Uxio

Lebrun, Aurelien
Pujades, Anthony
Nieschlag, Justus
Blummenfelt, Kristian
Brukhankov, Alexander
Darmon, Ron

Fabian, Alessandro
Alarza, Fernando
Geens, Jelle

Haller, Bob
Vasilevich, Aliaksandr

Date
Winner
Country
Winner's time
Cut-off time
Base points
QF
®
k=
Country g
RUS 1873,9
ESP 1207,4
UKR 1711
RUS 1123,8
UKR 1090,1
RUS 1046,5
ESP 999,3
FRA 9445
FRA 871,7
GER 856,0
NOR 842,2
RUS 836,0
ISR 813,5
ITA 802,8
ESP 796,0
BEL 7721
LUX 746,4
BLR 735,3
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85
887
967
979
913
690
636
776
757
595
763
706
545
560
570
646
675

Current period best score

655
60
218
410
255
293
250
245
222
379
255
518
222
443
560
214
265
166

»
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8 G & Current period 2nd score
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250
245
270
169
241
206
265
240
245
214
102

194
145
160

Current period 3rd score
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157
241
194
142
151
183
112
100

202
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93
148
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265

174 122

150

169 69

156

129

166

68

86 58

102 100

24
35
284
157
112
133
309
308
96

99

248
73

107
257
236
202
100
60

™ ™ Previous period points

B & 3 Previous period best score

100
87
78
98
133
69
74
88
73
40
222
144
88
35
60

Previous period 2nd score
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38
35
92
4l
33

Previous period 3rd score

34

75
87

56

29

43
31

Previous period 4th score

49

33

Previous period 5th score



19
20
21
22
23
2
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

19
20
21
22
23
2
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

17
18
20
21
22
28
23
2
27
32
52
25
26
63
37
65
42
29
46
30
31
33
34
35
19
57
38
41
79
44
40
77
48
49
50

Yonah, Amitai

De Ponti, Massimo
Brownlee, Alistair
Viain, Simon
Zachaeus, Stefan
Hettich, Chistopher
Palma, Pedro
Mendes, Pedro
Molinari, Giulio
Schwetz, Maximilian
Breinlinger, Jonas
Belaubre, Frederic
Ivanov, Ivan

Van der Stel, Marco
Rhyner, Patrick
Stojanovic, Ognjen
De Keyser, Christophe
Van Egdom, Jorik
Schilling, Andreas
Hofer, Daniel
Benson, Gordon
Pousson, Julien
Gomar, Jesus

De Palma, Riccardo
Turbaevskiy, Vladimir
Celutska, Jan
Hernandez, Ricardo
Duchampt, Felix
Shachar, Sagiv
Steinwandter, Matthias
Syutkin, Oleksiy
Stenderup Korch, Casper
Mcnamee, David
Sharp, Matthew
Briffod, Adrien

ISR
ITA
GBR
FRA
ITU
GER
POR
POR
ITA
GER
GER
FRA
UKR
NED
Sul
SRB
BEL
NED
DEN
ITA
GBR
FRA
ESP
ITA
RUS
CZE
ESP
FRA
ISR
ITA
UKR
DEN
GBR
GBR
Sul

720,2
715,8
708,0
690,9
688,8
682,4
680,5
6732
653,0
650,1
636,7
632,1
618,2
609,1
600,8
599,7
595,8
588,6
582,3
5779
576,9
563,6
563,1
559,1
5451
533,7
532,5
522,5
494,2
4922
4921
4894
4794
4794
4743

687
594
708
512
449
682
681
518
604
460
637
632
480
515
483
537
502
470
582
487
497
365
468
459
255
432
257
458
463
390
458
431
479
479
474

231
145
708
370
231
400
265
231
236
205
173
259
210
218
250
169
198
210
316
187
270
214
190
214
255
257
142
260
236
227
154
173
479
351
278

145
139

142
218
190
210
227
183
176
156
222
154
170
160
151
122
139
166
176
227
76

163
91

93
115
198
91
93
137
137

128
131

131
108

93
206
60
110
79
119
151
117
87
73
117
102
122
100
124

75
115
89

82

70

70

86
79

65

122 58
104 98

75

M7 72

40

100
81

65

66

82
43

33
121

179
240

155

199
95

100
290
102
276

33
54

82
80

105
28
190

61
64
82
33
62
92

61
80
77
62
63
93
69
83
65
31
102
34
30

41

37
73

21

45
31
36
30
31
26

30

63
33
37
85
33
66

29

26
34 26
40 24 23

23

31

59

7% 37

55 44 28



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
4l
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
75
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

51
53
54
55
43
145
76
59
60
87
47
82
64
39
66
67
94
69
83
70
61
99
86
129
4
122
98
72
73
62
75
100
78
81
68

Dapena Gonzalez, Pablo

Sheldon, Grant
Montoya, Raphael
Polyansky, Igor
Vitolin, Anton
Lukina, Matija
Svarc, Premysl
Kokhan, Sergiy
Faldum, Gabor
Tarnai, Laszlo
Hollaus, Lukas
Ceccarelli, Mattia
Schomburg, Jonas
Raphael, Aurelien
Pereira, Joao
Shaw, Raoul
Uccellari, Davide
Nobre, Alexandre
Wild, Ruedi
Richard, Tom
Coninx, Dorian
Buckingham, Mark
Riederer, Sven
Alliot, Nicolas
Varga, Richard
Iden, Gustav
Vanek, Akos
Chronis, James
Arraiolos, Miguel
White Russel
Austin, Marc
Anheuer, Kristof
Glavatskyi, Roman
Von Berg, Rodolphe
Le Corre, Pierre

ESP
GBR
FRA
RUS
UKR
CRO
CZE
UKR
HUN
HUN
AUT
ITA

ITU

FRA
POR
FRA
ITA

POR
Sul

FRA
FRA
GBR
Sul

FRA
SVK
NOR
HUN
GRE
POR
IRL

GBR
HUN
UKR
ITA

FRA

467,2
4475
4459
442,7
436,6
4334
4321
4215
418,3
397 4
396,0
388,2
386,6
378.9
376,8
376,1
369,5
368,6
366,3
363,1
362,7
360,0
360,0
355,2
354,1
353,2
353,1
3511
3441
338,1
337,5
3321
3234
308,1
3079

467
300
446
325
302
400
322
422
266
397
325
355
209
265
238
326
94

369
333
296
220
360
360
311
354
322
353
351
250
308
127
276
323
264

175
300
342
271
126
100
138
236
179
183
325
194
163
265
238
232
94

202
241
183
220
260
260
187
245
157
227
124
161
198
127
96

142
145

163

104
54
96
100
100
119
86
108

81
46

94

91
93
112

100
100
124
109
93
93
115
89
110

94
108
119

129

79
100
84
66

106

81

76

73
34
112

86
73

100

147

118
135
33

111

153

71
33
178
114
139
50
275

33
67
143

210
56

44
308

116

67
55
33
60

79

41
33
108
85
139
50
119

33
67
60

45

31

94

30

136

29

44
163

31
51
50 29
26 24
43 31
31
70
29
66 57
58 25
0 0
74
27
114 31

33



89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1M1
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

74
167
137
103
84
88
90
91
93
95
96
56
131
130
138
123
101
58
136
102
134
104
106
141
112
107
85
89
108
110
308
146
147
92
114

Kurochkin, Sergiy
Chitti, Dario
Gundersen, Jorgen
Saby, Yohan

Van Riel, Marten
Svoboda, Tomas
Butturini, Jacopo
Kubinek, Frantisek
Denteneer, Peter
Harris, Aaron
Pozzatti, Gianluca
Murphy, Conor
Rak, Mateusz
Renc, Tomas
Bishop, David
Siska, Lukas
Godoy, Francesc
Vasiliev, Ivan

Broberg Skeltved, Alexander

Castro, David
Linduska, Frantisek
Lloyd, Liam
Kazmierczak, Filip
Eschler, Olivier
Facchinetti, Luca
Diemunsch, Etienne
Malyar, Dmytro
Secchiero, Andrea
Barnaby, Gregory
Johson, Calum

Lund Hansen, Andres
Haller, Adrian
Gaspar, Pedro Afonso
Luis, Vincent
Azevedo, Filipe

UKR
ITA
NOR
FRA
BEL
CZE
ITA
CZE
BEL
GBR
ITA
IRL
POL
CZE
GBR
SVK
ESP
RUS
NOR
ESP
CZE
GBR
POL
Sul
ITA
FRA
UKR
ITA
ITA
GBR
DEN
Sul
POR
FRA
POR

306,4
305,8
301,5
2995
2038
287,5
281,8
281,3
2775
2739
265,8
2546
2523
247,2
2468
242,4
2414
240,0
239,0
238,3
234,0
231,1
2275
227,0
2243
2225
220,0
218,9
2175
2128
212,0
212,0
210,5
209,7
208,0

279
306
245
169
134
288
282
159
154
194
266
203
252
183
247
242
118

211
210
207
231
173
227
87

222
220
63

195
179
212
212
211

166

179
202
102
106
134
187
139
89

154
194
139
203
87

104
93

86

118

131
210
134
154
173
86

87

222
160
63

134
179
126
96

131

166

100
104
86
63

101
86
70
126
86
79
84
81
79

73
78

78

60
61
86

79
79

58

57

80

70
76

64

37

27

56
131
160

122
124
80

51

64

124

240

29

29

27

55

137

156

22
33

210
42

27

35
51
50

54
48
80

51

43

67

240

29

29

27

34

59

76

22
33

176
42

22
49
40

39

47

21

57

21

40

52

34

30
37

29
29

38

28

33



124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

115
116
159
155
284
118
168
119
135
120
121
nir

180
124
113
125
162
126
127
196
111
128
132
217
109
133
199
105
nir

228
80

140
239
231
142

Mola, Mario

Knabl, Alois

Harrett, lestyn
Salvisberg, Andreas
Kirived, Matija

Toth, Tamas

Maire, Alexandre
Zipf, Jonathan
Ostergaard, Peter
Vasiliev, Vyacheslav
Latin, Aleksandr
Koceic, Marin
Vikner, Joel
Crivellaro, Tommaso
Salvisberg, Florin
Davies, Morgan
Pocsai, Balazs
Kalashnikov, Ivan
Keane, Bryan

De Cuyper, Simon
Biagiotti, Manuel
Benito, Antonio
Oesterle, Cedric
Heemeryck, Pieter
Lewinsohn, Ron
Peters, Neil

Garcia Gracia, Jordi
Pimenov, Vyacheslav
Parreno, Albert
Kazmierczak, Mateusz
Otto, Christian

De Ponti, Andrea
Pessoa, Vasco
Kocar, Lukas
Goesch, Henrik

ESP
AUT
GBR
Sul
CRO
HUN
FRA
GER
DEN
RUS
EST
CRO
SWE
ITA
Sul
GBR
HUN
RUS
IRL
BEL
ITA
ESP
FRA
BEL
ISR
LUX
ESP
RUS
ESP
POL
GER
ITA
POR
CZE
FIN

205,3
203,0
200,3
200,3
197,5
196,1
196,0
191,7
1911
190,3
188,1
185,0
183,0
181,5
181,3
179,5
179,2
176,1
176,1
170,9
169,1
168,8
164,6
164,2
163,1
161,4
160,3
152,4
147,8
144,9
144.,6
144.5
138,9
135,3
134,9

149
200
79

171
163
173

160
190
188
185
142
181

179
179
63

176
94

129
169
106
102
137
161
160

148
93
64
96
100
86
73

149
115
79
86
89
93

93
190
188
93
93
112

179
100
63
176
94
129
94
106
102
137
100
86

148
93
64
96
100
86
73

86
86
74
80
68
93

50
69

79

74

61
75

205
54

121
26
33
23
192
31

41

181

113

205
54

63
26
33
23
81
31

41

95

64

43
20

59
31
26

68

31
46
48
39
31
31

58

77

86

49
33
20

31

32
22
35

19
31

34

32 20



159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193

159
160
161
161
163
164
165
165
167
168
169
169
171
172
173
174
175
175
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
188
188
188
188
188

143 Milne, Cameron
144 Ciuti, Lorenzo
169 Galea, Keith
244 Jaskolka, Marek
259 Kovacic, Jaroslav
97 Fedotov, Anatoly
273 Krommidas, Vasilis
273 Wihilidal, Nikolaus
148 Sanchez Rosado, Luis Miguel
150 Petel, Aymeric
244 Dzalaj, Karol
244 Souvatzoglou, Grigoris
151 Keane, Kevin
152 Biewer, Max
153 Petrl, Lukas
154 Stateff, Delian
259 Sokk, Harri
176 Spiteri, Fabio
273 Medem, Matija
156 Galian Nicolas, Arturo
157 Ascenzi, Alex
158 Fladung, Kilian
160 Buchholz, Gregor
163 Mola, Lucas
164 Bowden, Adam
165 Bergere, Leo
166 Maia, Gil
284 Balogh, Mate
284 Goris, Stinj
n/r Balanexcu, Ciprian
n/r Dragolov, Alen
169 _ Justus, Steffen
nir Kotsegarov, Kirill
169 |G Mutlu, Al
n/r O'Brien, Aaron

GBR
ITA

MLT
POL
SLO
RUS
GRE
AUT
ESP
FRA
SVK
GRE
IRL

LUX
AUT
ITA

EST
MLT
SLO
ESP
ITA

GER
GER
ESP
GBR
FRA
POR
HUN
BEL
ROU
BUL
GER
EST
TUR
IRL

134,2
134,2
133,3
133,3
130,8
129,5
128,5
128,5
128,4
126,4
125,8
125,8
125,8
125,0
124,5
123,8
123,3
123,3
121,0
119,2
117,6
116,0
114,7
110,3
110,1
109,9
105,9
105,5
101,1
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0

81
134
100
100
100
87
100
100
102
126
93
93

78
98
124
93
93
93
119

84
86
110

110
106
79

75

100
100
100
100
100
100

81
134
100
100
100
87
100
100
102
126
93
93

78
98
124
93
93
93
119

84
86
110

110
106
79

75

100
100
100
100
100
100

53

33
33
31
42
29
29
26

33
33
126
47
26

31
31
29

118
32
29

29

33
33
31
42
29
29
26

33
33
126
47
26

31

31
29

32

29

110

26
26

24

45



194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
2056
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

188
188
196
197
198
199
200
201
201
201
201
201
201
201
208
209
210
211
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
220
221
222
222
224
225
226
227
227

n/r
nir
195
139
173
174
175
176
nir
n/r
n/r
1
n/r
176
182
183
n/r
184
308
n/r
n/r
nir
n/r
n/r
nir
nir
186
188
189
189
191
161
194
nir
nir

Sandor, Gabriel
Simko, Pavel

Strange Hansen, Thomas

Casadei, Alberto
Prasolov, llya
Debnar, Martin
Klymko, Mykhailo
Atlan, Ali
Chakhouski, Nikita
Maltha, Charles
Marques, Duarte
Miller, Joe
Niederreiter, Daniel
Zyemtsev, Viktor
Kalus, Jiri

Aguayo, Emilio
Suetens, Tom
Kryat, Maksim
Agius, Rudolph
Fleetwood, Ludwig
Horan, Mark
Katsyaneu, Mikita
Lorber, Christoph
Majdic, Jure
Skoularikis, Grigoris
Tenrinho, Rui
Quindos, Jeremy
Vicente, Oscar
Chivot, Arnaud
Dorosh, Nazariy
Kuster, Sylwester
Lieto, Panu
Aloshyn, Viktor
Borg, Graham
Brunovsky, Simon

SWE
SVK
DEN
ITA
RUS
CZE
UKR
TUR
BLR
IRL
POR
LUX
AUT
UKR
CZE
ESP
BEL
UKR
MLT
SWE
IRL
BLR
AUT
SLO
GRE
POR
FRA
ESP
FRA
GER
POL
FIN
UKR
MLT
SVK

100,0
100,0
99,6
99,0
98,0
96,1
92,6
92,5
92,5
92,5
92,5
92,5
92,5
92,5
89,0
87,3
87,3
85,6
85,6
85,6
85,6
85,6
85,6
85,6
85,6
85,6
85,2
83,3
82,3
82,3
82,1
80,5
79,2
791
79,1

100
100
73

98
72
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
89
87
87
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86

82
82

79
79
79

100
100 0 0
73

98
72
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
89
87
87
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86

82
82

79
79
79 0 0
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26
74

24

85
83

53
29

25

29
29

23



229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263

227
227
227
227
227
227
227
236
237
238
239
240
241
241
241
241
241
241
241
241
241
241
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263

n/r Callaghan, Aidan

n/r Djarv, Oskar

nir Marcinek, Tomasz
n/r Matchett, Alex

n/r Mori, Mitja

3 Novikau, Anatoli
n/r Szymomiuk, Michael
197 Novak, Martin

198 Vincent, Yohann
200 Scheltinga, Evert
201 Paetrus, Rasmus
202 Oliynyk, Dmytro
n/r Andersen, Stefhan
n/r Azevedo, Tomas
220 [ sy, Vikita

n/r Borsanyi, Daniel
n/r Kaplan, Jaca

2 Manthey, lan

nir Ozorak, Miroslav
n/r Roberts, Douglas
n/r Sowinski, Milosz
n/r Woods, Trevor
206 Bader, Martin

207 De Jaegher, Arthur
208 Rank, Sebastian
117 Pevtsov, Rostyslav
209 Brustolon, Danilo
210 Wolfe, Phil

nir Klemmesen, Henrik
211 Esaulav, Dmitry
212 Darby, Thomas
214 Moiseenko, Andrey
181 Pistol, Ivan

215 Kuttor, Csaba

216 Fioravanti, Alessio

IRL
SWE
POL
GBR
SLO
BLR
AUT
CZE
FRA
NED
DEN
UKR
SWE
POR
BLR
HUN
SLO
GER
SVK
GBR
POL
IRL
AUT
BEL
GER
UKR
ITA
GBR
DEN
RUS
FIN
RUS
UKR
HUN
ITA

79,1
79,1
79,1
79,1
79,1
79,1
79,1
76,1
75,6
74,2
74,0
73,3
73,2
73,2
73,2
73,2
73,2
73,2
73,2
73,2
73,2
73,2
72,3
M7
71,6
71,4
69,9
69,1
67,8
67,4
66,7
66,4
65,1
64,7
63,9

79
79
79
79
79
79
79
76

o

73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73

72

o

69
68

66
65

64

79
79
79
79
79
79
79
76

73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73

72

69
68

66
65

64
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76
46
52

46
47

71
70

42
33

65

29
22

26

25

25
33



264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298

264
265
266
266
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
294
295
296
297
297

218
219
221
221
187
226
227
192
229
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
240
149
241
242
193
243
212
244
244
244
244
169
244
244
256
257
258
259
259

Vasiliev, Denis

Ferreira, Joao Francisco

Paz Sobeira, Diego
Rouvier, Valentin
Ruzsas, David
Pap, David

Kozlov, Anton
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